COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF KENTUCKY RSA #3) CELLULAR GENERAL PARTNERSHIP FOR) APPROVAL TO CONSTRUCT AND) C OPERATE A NEW CELL FACILITY TO) 20 PROVIDE CELLULAR RADIO SERVICE) (STEPHENSPORT) IN RURAL SERVICE) AREA #3 (BRECKINRIDGE COUNTY) OF) THE COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY)

CASE NO. 2017-00143

ORDER

Kentucky RSA #3 Cellular General Partnership ("Kentucky RSA #3") filed a motion for extension of time on March 22, 2018. Kentucky RSA #3 requested a oneday extension of time to file comments or otherwise respond to a memorandum of the informal conference, which took place on February 5, 2018. The Commission finds that no party will be prejudiced by the extension requested and that Kentucky RSA #3's Motion for Extension of Time should be granted.

The Commission, having considered the motion and finding good cause, HEREBY ORDERS that Kentucky RSA #3's Motion for Extension of Time filed on March 22, 2018, is granted.

By the Commission

	EN	ENTERED			
	APR	1	1	2018	
KI SEF		CK	Y	PUBLIC MMISSION	

ATTEST: For Executive Director m

Case No. 2017-00143

*Felix Sharpe Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 101 South Fifth Street Suite 2500 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202

*Kentucky RSA #3 Cellular General Partnership, 2902 Ring Road P. O. Box 5012 Elizabethtown, KY 42701

*Honorable John E Selent Attorney at Law Dinsmore & Shohl, LLP 101 South Fifth Street Suite 2500 Louisville, KENTUCKY 40202